XX
XX
TXR Tinel-Lock
Memory Ring - Screened Backshells
April 2017
Tinel-Lock adaptors are used to terminate copper, tin or silver plated
cable braid to the rear of circular connectors using a shape memory
metal ring that shrinks uniformly to secure the braid when heated.

TXR54	 MIL-DTL-26482 Series II and
		 MIL-DTL-5015G (MS3400)
Further explanation of part numbering system below, or
contact us for more details.
TXR Series
Introduction and Part Numbering
TXR40 A Z 00 - 16 10 AI
Ring Designation Ref
AI, BI or CI See selection table opposite.
Entry Size
See appropriate selection table on following pages
Shell Size
See appropriate selection table on following pages
Angle Configuration
00	 Straight
45	 45º angle
90 	 Right angle
Plating Code
See plating code selection table, opposite
Material Code
See material code selection table, opposite
Family Type
TXR18 	MIL-DTL-5015D
TXR21 	MIL-DTL-26482 Series I
TXR40 	MIL-DTL-38999 Series III & IV
TXR41 	MIL-DTL-38999 Series I & II
TXR54 	MIL-DTL-26482 Series II and
	 MIL-DTL-5015G (MS3400)
TXR76 	BS 9522 (Pattern 105)
The above backshell family designations are for the most common
applications, for TXR76 and others not listed here please contact us for
more information.
Part Numbering example
sales@is-rayfast.com  |  +44(0)1793 616700  |  www.is-rayfast.com sales@is-rayfast.com  |  +44(0)1793 616700  |  www.is-rayfast.com
Part Selection Process
1.	 From the connector code select the Adaptor family
type identification - TXR**
2.	 The material code and the finish code would
normally be the same as the connector.
3.	 Select your required angle for the cable entering the
rear of the connector.
4.	 Select shell size from the appropriate selection
tables on following pages.
5.	 Maximum entry sizes are shown in tables on
following pages. Entry sizes that are smaller are also
available, please contact us for availability.
6.	 Tinel-Ring size is specified according to the cable
braid construction, please see ‘Ring Designator
Selection’ table on this page.
7.	 Optional screening braid offering up to 99% optical
coverage is also available, please see table below for
part reference.
TXR Series
Introduction and Part Numbering
Material Codes